Asset Forfeiture Report — Law Enforcement Agency

Submission Information

Agency Information

City/County/State Agency Name:

Other (if City/County/State not in list):
LEA Type:

Other (If LEA Type not in list):

ORI Number:

Address:

Phone:

Reporting Officer/Employee

Name:
Title:
Email Address:

State Totals Received for Reporting Year

State Currency:
State Expenditures:

State Cash on Hand:

Federal Totals Received for Reporting Year

Fed Currency:
Fed Expenditures:
Fed Cash on Hand:

01-27-2026

City of Covington

Police Department

GA1070100
13183 Harland Dr NE, COVINGTON, GA 30014
(770) 385-2121

Crystal Stevens
Administrative Assistant to Chief of Police

crystal.stevens@covingtonpolice.com

$49392.6
$ 30698.63
$64778.26

$107479.91
$133263.1
$187551.44



Asset Forfeiture Report — Law Enforcement Agency

State Forfeited Property

Date L Disposition/Distribution  Date of Gross Net I Date of

. Item Description Statute Value Property Utilization .
Received of Property Sale Income Income Destruction
2025-10-09 2001 GMC Truck Vin OCGA § 16-13-49 $4116.00 Sale Pending at Time of

2GTEC19T011176679 Report



Asset Forfeiture Report — Law Enforcement Agency

State Forfeited Property (Previous Cycle)

Date . Disposition/Distribution of Date of
. Item Description Statute Value P Date of Sale  Gross Income Net Income .
Received Property Destruction




Asset Forfeiture Report — Law Enforcement Agency

State Forfeited Currency

Date Received Statute Amount
2025-03-11 OCGA § 16-13-49 $1048.50
2025-03-11 OCGA § 16-13-49 $963.00
2025-03-11 OCGA § 16-13-49 $1090.80
2025-03-11 OCGA § 16-13-49 $19866.60
2025-03-11 OCGA § 16-13-49 $14543.10
2025-07-22 OCGA § 16-13-49 $1044.00
2025-07-25 OCGA § 16-13-49 $4644.00
2025-12-05 OCGA § 16-13-49 $4900.50
2025-12-29 OCGA § 16-13-49 $1292.10



Asset Forfeiture Report — Law Enforcement Agency

State Returned Property

Date Returned Description of Property

2025-07-07 Currency $4415.00



Asset Forfeiture Report — Law Enforcement Agency

State Expenditures

Date Amount Purpose

2025-01-08 $2280.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-01-17 $2235.06 Capital improvements

2025-01-17 $480.00 Training

2025-02-04 $1156.69 Travel

2025-02-05 $2516.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-03-05 $215.06 Travel

2025-03-11 $181.88 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-03-27 $1386.49 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-04-16 $435.00 Capital improvements

2025-04-22 $1819.00 Investigation

2025-05-05 $203.85 Capital improvements

2025-05-14 $540.00 The costs of accounting, auditing and tracking of expenditures for federally shared cash, proceeds and tangible property
2025-06-03 $720.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-06-16 $3015.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-06-16 $508.24 Capital improvements

2025-09-17 $3000.00 Capital improvements

2025-09-18 $80.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-09-30 $2354.18 Investigation

2025-10-09 $110.00 Training

2025-11-03 $2485.18 Investigation

2025-11-06 $237.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-12-04 $2240.00 Investigation

2025-12-31 $2500.00 Investigation



Asset Forfeiture Report — Law Enforcement Agency

Federal Forfeited Property

Date L Disposition/Distribution  Date of Gross Net I Date of
. Item Description Statute Value Property Utilization .
Received of Property Sale Income Income Destruction




Asset Forfeiture Report — Law Enforcement Agency

Federal Forfeited Currency

Date Received Statute Amount
2025-01-22 Federal Law $1455.02
2025-01-22 Federal Law $1596.71
2025-01-22 Federal Law $14509.75
2025-03-27 Federal Law $19500.00
2025-05-16 Federal Law $1462.50
2025-05-19 Federal Law $3475.00
2025-05-19 Federal Law $1158.54
2025-05-19 Federal Law $5032.95
2025-05-20 Federal Law $19500.00
2025-05-20 Federal Law $1001.58
2025-06-13 Federal Law $1411.80
2025-06-13 Federal Law $13412.49
2025-06-13 Federal Law $14929.69
2025-09-29 Federal Law $2144.71
2025-09-29 Federal Law $6889.17



Asset Forfeiture Report — Law Enforcement Agency

Federal Expenditures

Date Amount Purpose

2025-01-02 $4000.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance or operation of equipment for use by law enforcement facilities and
detention facilities

2025-01-07 $441.00 Travel

2025-01-07 $441.00 Travel

2025-01-07 $441.00 Travel

2025-01-07 $441.00 Travel

2025-01-08 $1790.00 Training and education

2025-01-08 $250.00 Training and education

2025-01-17 $400.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance or operation of equipment for use by law enforcement facilities and
detention facilities

2025-01-17 $186.34 Travel

2025-01-17 $26.34 Travel

2025-01-17 $141.34 Travel

2025-01-17 $193.44 Travel

2025-01-17 $270.00 Training and education

2025-01-28 $365.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance or operation of equipment for use by law enforcement facilities and
detention facilities

2025-02-04 $400.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance or operation of equipment for use by law enforcement facilities and
detention facilities

2025-02-04 $1075.18 The purchase, lease, maintenance or operation of equipment for use by law enforcement facilities and
detention facilities

2025-02-11 $954.00 Awards and memorials

2025-02-11 $500.00 Training and education

2025-02-12 $20.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance or operation of equipment for use by law enforcement facilities and
detention facilities

2025-03-07 $400.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance or operation of equipment for use by law enforcement facilities and
detention facilities

2025-03-07 $18.50 Awards and memorials

2025-03-20 $43.55 Training and education

2025-03-24 $250.00 Training and education

2025-04-01 $1582.08 The purchase, lease, maintenance or operation of equipment for use by law enforcement facilities and

detention facilities



2025-04-01

2025-04-07

2025-04-17

2025-04-25

2025-04-25

2025-05-02
2025-05-07

2025-05-14
2025-06-03
2025-06-18
2025-07-01
2025-07-01
2025-07-14
2025-07-25
2025-07-25

2025-08-26
2025-08-26

2025-08-26
2025-08-26
2025-08-29

2025-08-29
2025-09-18

2025-09-18

2025-10-03

$400.00

$4200.00

$299.16

$1179.00

$15.00

$2419.00
$400.00

$960.17
$500.00
$250.00
$443.05
$450.00
$850.00
$11705.70
$443.05

$234.00
$443.05

$234.00
$450.00
$1202.95

$300.00
$5.00

$336.00

$665.00

The purchase, lease, maintenance or operation of equipment for use by law enforcement facilities and
detention facilities

The purchase, lease, maintenance or operation of equipment for use by law enforcement facilities and
detention facilities

The purchase, lease, maintenance or operation of equipment for use by law enforcement facilities and
detention facilities
The purchase, lease, maintenance or operation of equipment for use by law enforcement facilities and
detention facilities

The purchase, lease, maintenance or operation of equipment for use by law enforcement facilities and
detention facilities

Training and education

The purchase, lease, maintenance or operation of equipment for use by law enforcement facilities and
detention facilities

The purchase, lease, maintenance or operation of equipment for use by law enforcement facilities and
detention facilities

Training and education

Training and education

The purchase, lease, maintenance or operation of equipment for use by law enforcement facilities and
detention facilities

Training and education

Training and education

The purchase, lease, maintenance or operation of equipment for use by law enforcement facilities and
detention facilities

The purchase, lease, maintenance or operation of equipment for use by law enforcement facilities and
detention facilities

Travel

The purchase, lease, maintenance or operation of equipment for use by law enforcement facilities and
detention facilities

Travel

Training and education

The purchase, lease, maintenance or operation of equipment for use by law enforcement facilities and
detention facilities

Training and education

The purchase, lease, maintenance or operation of equipment for use by law enforcement facilities and
detention facilities

The purchase, lease, maintenance or operation of equipment for use by law enforcement facilities and
detention facilities

Training and education



2025-10-03

2025-10-03

2025-10-08

2025-10-08
2025-10-20
2025-10-20
2025-10-27
2025-10-27

2025-12-01
2025-12-04

2025-12-19
2025-12-19

2025-12-19
2025-12-30

$1498.95

$20.00

$443.05

$500.00
$450.00
$204.00
$750.00
$4998.00

$250.00
$29699.10

$886.10
$500.00

$50.00
$50000.00

Travel

The purchase, lease, maintenance or operation of equipment for use by law enforcement facilities and
detention facilities

The purchase, lease, maintenance or operation of equipment for use by law enforcement facilities and
detention facilities

Training and education

Training and education

Travel

Training and education

The purchase, lease, maintenance or operation of equipment for use by law enforcement facilities and
detention facilities

Training and education

The purchase, lease, maintenance or operation of equipment for use by law enforcement facilities and
detention facilities

The purchase, lease, maintenance or operation of equipment for use by law enforcement facilities and
detention facilities

Training and education

Awards and memorials

The purchase, lease, maintenance or operation of equipment for use by law enforcement facilities and
detention facilities



Asset Forfeiture Report — Law Enforcement Agency

Other Notes:



