

Submission Information

01-27-2026

Agency Information

City/County/State Agency Name: City of Covington
Other (if City/County/State not in list):
LEA Type: Police Department
Other (If LEA Type not in list):
ORI Number: GA1070100
Address: 13183 Harland Dr NE, COVINGTON, GA 30014
Phone: (770) 385-2121

Reporting Officer/Employee

Name: Crystal Stevens
Title: Administrative Assistant to Chief of Police
Email Address: crystal.stevens@covingtonpolice.com

State Totals Received for Reporting Year

State Currency:	\$ 49392.6
State Expenditures:	\$ 30698.63
State Cash on Hand:	\$ 64778.26

Federal Totals Received for Reporting Year

Fed Currency:	\$ 107479.91
Fed Expenditures:	\$ 133263.1
Fed Cash on Hand:	\$ 187551.44

Asset Forfeiture Report – Law Enforcement Agency

State Forfeited Property

Date Received	Item Description	Statute	Value	Disposition/Distribution of Property	Date of Sale	Gross Income	Net Income	Property Utilization	Date of Destruction
2025-10-09	2001 GMC Truck Vin 2GTEC19T011176679	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$4116.00	Sale Pending at Time of Report					

State Forfeited Property (Previous Cycle)

Date Received	Item Description	Statute	Value	Disposition/Distribution of Property	Date of Sale	Gross Income	Net Income	Date of Destruction
---------------	------------------	---------	-------	--------------------------------------	--------------	--------------	------------	---------------------

Asset Forfeiture Report – Law Enforcement Agency

State Forfeited Currency

Date Received	Statute	Amount
2025-03-11	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$1048.50
2025-03-11	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$963.00
2025-03-11	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$1090.80
2025-03-11	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$19866.60
2025-03-11	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$14543.10
2025-07-22	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$1044.00
2025-07-25	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$4644.00
2025-12-05	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$4900.50
2025-12-29	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$1292.10

Asset Forfeiture Report – Law Enforcement Agency

State Returned Property

Date Returned	Description of Property
2025-07-07	Currency \$4415.00

State Expenditures

Date	Amount	Purpose
2025-01-08	\$2280.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-01-17	\$2235.06	Capital improvements
2025-01-17	\$480.00	Training
2025-02-04	\$1156.69	Travel
2025-02-05	\$2516.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-03-05	\$215.06	Travel
2025-03-11	\$181.88	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-03-27	\$1386.49	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-04-16	\$435.00	Capital improvements
2025-04-22	\$1819.00	Investigation
2025-05-05	\$203.85	Capital improvements
2025-05-14	\$540.00	The costs of accounting, auditing and tracking of expenditures for federally shared cash, proceeds and tangible property
2025-06-03	\$720.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-06-16	\$3015.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-06-16	\$508.24	Capital improvements
2025-09-17	\$3000.00	Capital improvements
2025-09-18	\$80.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-09-30	\$2354.18	Investigation
2025-10-09	\$110.00	Training
2025-11-03	\$2485.18	Investigation
2025-11-06	\$237.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-12-04	\$2240.00	Investigation
2025-12-31	\$2500.00	Investigation

Federal Forfeited Property

Date Received	Item Description	Statute	Value	Disposition/Distribution of Property	Date of Sale	Gross Income	Net Income	Property Utilization	Date of Destruction
---------------	------------------	---------	-------	--------------------------------------	--------------	--------------	------------	----------------------	---------------------

Federal Forfeited Currency

Date Received	Statute	Amount
2025-01-22	Federal Law	\$1455.02
2025-01-22	Federal Law	\$1596.71
2025-01-22	Federal Law	\$14509.75
2025-03-27	Federal Law	\$19500.00
2025-05-16	Federal Law	\$1462.50
2025-05-19	Federal Law	\$3475.00
2025-05-19	Federal Law	\$1158.54
2025-05-19	Federal Law	\$5032.95
2025-05-20	Federal Law	\$19500.00
2025-05-20	Federal Law	\$1001.58
2025-06-13	Federal Law	\$1411.80
2025-06-13	Federal Law	\$13412.49
2025-06-13	Federal Law	\$14929.69
2025-09-29	Federal Law	\$2144.71
2025-09-29	Federal Law	\$6889.17

Federal Expenditures

Date	Amount	Purpose
2025-01-02	\$4000.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance or operation of equipment for use by law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-01-07	\$441.00	Travel
2025-01-08	\$1790.00	Training and education
2025-01-08	\$250.00	Training and education
2025-01-17	\$400.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance or operation of equipment for use by law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-01-17	\$186.34	Travel
2025-01-17	\$26.34	Travel
2025-01-17	\$141.34	Travel
2025-01-17	\$193.44	Travel
2025-01-17	\$270.00	Training and education
2025-01-28	\$365.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance or operation of equipment for use by law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-02-04	\$400.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance or operation of equipment for use by law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-02-04	\$1075.18	The purchase, lease, maintenance or operation of equipment for use by law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-02-11	\$954.00	Awards and memorials
2025-02-11	\$500.00	Training and education
2025-02-12	\$20.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance or operation of equipment for use by law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-03-07	\$400.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance or operation of equipment for use by law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-03-07	\$18.50	Awards and memorials
2025-03-20	\$43.55	Training and education
2025-03-24	\$250.00	Training and education
2025-04-01	\$1582.08	The purchase, lease, maintenance or operation of equipment for use by law enforcement facilities and detention facilities

2025-04-01	\$400.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance or operation of equipment for use by law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-04-07	\$4200.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance or operation of equipment for use by law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-04-17	\$299.16	The purchase, lease, maintenance or operation of equipment for use by law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-04-25	\$1179.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance or operation of equipment for use by law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-04-25	\$15.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance or operation of equipment for use by law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-05-02	\$2419.00	Training and education
2025-05-07	\$400.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance or operation of equipment for use by law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-05-14	\$960.17	The purchase, lease, maintenance or operation of equipment for use by law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-06-03	\$500.00	Training and education
2025-06-18	\$250.00	Training and education
2025-07-01	\$443.05	The purchase, lease, maintenance or operation of equipment for use by law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-07-01	\$450.00	Training and education
2025-07-14	\$850.00	Training and education
2025-07-25	\$11705.70	The purchase, lease, maintenance or operation of equipment for use by law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-07-25	\$443.05	The purchase, lease, maintenance or operation of equipment for use by law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-08-26	\$234.00	Travel
2025-08-26	\$443.05	The purchase, lease, maintenance or operation of equipment for use by law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-08-26	\$234.00	Travel
2025-08-26	\$450.00	Training and education
2025-08-29	\$1202.95	The purchase, lease, maintenance or operation of equipment for use by law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-08-29	\$300.00	Training and education
2025-09-18	\$5.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance or operation of equipment for use by law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-09-18	\$336.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance or operation of equipment for use by law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-10-03	\$665.00	Training and education

2025-10-03	\$1498.95	Travel The purchase, lease, maintenance or operation of equipment for use by law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-10-03	\$20.00	
2025-10-08	\$443.05	The purchase, lease, maintenance or operation of equipment for use by law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-10-08	\$500.00	Training and education
2025-10-20	\$450.00	Training and education
2025-10-20	\$204.00	Travel
2025-10-27	\$750.00	Training and education
2025-10-27	\$4998.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance or operation of equipment for use by law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-12-01	\$250.00	Training and education
2025-12-04	\$29699.10	The purchase, lease, maintenance or operation of equipment for use by law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-12-19	\$886.10	The purchase, lease, maintenance or operation of equipment for use by law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-12-19	\$500.00	Training and education
2025-12-19	\$50.00	Awards and memorials
2025-12-30	\$50000.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance or operation of equipment for use by law enforcement facilities and detention facilities

Other Notes: